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FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1426187

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1426187
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DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! ‘ 14261 87 | - ’ | 426] 87 | /home/us024474/ tecnod

\
:
3 NEQSER REV FUISRESDT TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION — _ 17
| 1426187 — 1 C —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER /@9 - 1 1 1 l l 1 }gg;gé,] ;ElCNUTr;FI}\\J?:“TITC(;\NTOEALCiGASSEE‘ ;f —
| 1426187 -2 | C - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER E/ - = . = o =
| 1426187 -6 | C —-| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER =a
| 7-1426187 -1 C —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS CL/ el
| 7-1426187-2 | C - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS ‘
| 7-1426187-6 | C —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | -B AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; ;%f?f; gEF’:‘TDER'IVIED(EELI]Fé)CIADTIP?‘:TF 2;
| 7-1426187-7 | A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT : —1 o
| RN ] 986950~ | WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64
| ~ a1 [ [ 1] 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 63
: CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4XB) INS DISC 62
| TERMINAL NAME. MINI AMP—IN 2000 -2l 221212712 1-18024-5 SCR, BHC (M5X25) DRAG 61
| - — T [T 18024-7 SCR, BHC (MAX10) ANVIL 0
| CRIMP GLEas YPE RANGE “ a1 [ [ 1 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED F INGER | 59
| WIRE 1.57 [.062 IN] F 0.35mm?-0.75mm?® or 22-18 AWG 58
S INSUL | 3.30 [.130 INJ 0 1.27-2.79 [.050-.110 INJ 57
| % WIRE STRIP LENGTH -~ APPL INSTRUCTION -1 ! ! ! 1 1 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED ii
] [=3 — — T —
g B e nosEees = -l alalalala]4 18024-8 SCR,BHC (M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER | 54 |——
| | TERMINAL - - FEED 53
. APPL SPEC 114-1016 - 10.67 [.420 IN] S2
| - 51
e S0
e TERMINALS APPLIED R 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| Z 94121 - - - B -l -1 -1-171]- 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
. - - - - - -l -1 -10 1338676-1 CAM, POST FEED 30 B 40 mm ST | 47
- E R 13209939-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
| - - - - - BN T £30131-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - R 1338660-1 RAM 44
| - - - - - R £30125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| ¢
| - - - - - “ a1 [ 1] £90124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
| - - - - - R 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 1
| 11 1] 1 1] 1] 23241-1 BALL, STEEL 40
| R 1 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
| ‘ZJ}SE LSJ CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND R 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 38
| meZAWG T @ LENGTH [IN] “ T a1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| 0.75mm?* or 18 AWG| 0.81 +0.076 [.036 +.003 IN] |4-354779-1 [.3195] T T R - 00 e, TRITG =t
| : oL Y : i : i 1 111 ] £90212-1 POST, RAM 35
‘ 0.50mm? or 20 AWG| 0.86 +0.076 [.034 +.003 IN] [4-354779-4 [.3210] - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1333245-] WIRE STOP 34
| 0.35mm? or 22 AWG| 0.76 +0.076 [.030 +.003 IN] |5-354779-5 [.3265] - 27212121272 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIP GUIDE | 33
| N - - R 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 |4
: - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31
| - - - 1 [ 1 [ 1 1 1320908-4 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| ~ - - - R 1633073-3 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29
| %% - B - RN 455886-4 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
| > - B N -2 2121212712 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
| 5 N 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
| - - - - - [ [ [ 1 1 1 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| — - - - R 1320928-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
| o m - - - “ a1 [ [ 1] 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
| o N - - R £30472-6 STRIPPER 22
| e @ “ a1 [ [ 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (MAX10)STRIPPER | 21 | B
| B — 2212121212 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
| T - - - - - -1 -17177- 630472-5 STRIPPER 19
| - - - 18
| 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
| - /I RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
| . @ 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 15
| & 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1;‘
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T T e R R SPRING, SHEAR =
| A [T MAY BE NECESSARY TO GUIDE OFF THE INSULATION BARREL. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11
: /]\ - - 1 1 - 1 1 1320921-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 |—
| g N - [ 1 [ [ [ 462006~ 1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
| 2l g N 1222171 [ 1333230-2 ANVIL 8
| =2 7
B 6
| I BN 1 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
| i “ a1 [ [ 1 238011-8 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
| s N T 2221 [ 1 9-683454-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
Bk — a1 [ [ 1 1-455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
| : N T [ 22211 |1 1 3-456403-3 CRIMPER, WIRE |
| : VIEW B ROTATED 180° —77|-78|-72|-71] =8 | -2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
\ POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE [ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
: '—&ﬁl QTY REGD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
: TONS: 1 MATL — HT TR — FIN _
e ~ Tk , ,
\ é TOLERANCES UNLESS
| % g OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: l:L]F.{LOFTHOUS[I% APROT|APE ??ISEEQQILURST AMP Incorporated
BREE 1PLC DEC 20.5 [.02 1N [0 i AMIP 75
\ % % G 3 PLC DEC #- — L.LOFTHOUSE
= 13 - — NAME MACHINE REF
R B Ty I ] A SIDE FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR[HE'Y AepL
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